PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7994794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEWART GREGORY SMITH	05/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	19736
State/Country:	DELAWARE
City:	YORKLYN
Street Address:	740 NINE GATES ROAD
Name:	OMEGAD, LLC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11395764
Patent Number:	10952897
Patent Number:	10219942
Patent Number:	9944147
Patent Number:	8627930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (484) 947-2869

Email: asalvatore@salvatorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW L. SALVATORE, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH JUNIPER STREET

Address Line 2: FLOOR 3, NO. 3256

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW L. SALVATORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Salvatore/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Smith to Omega D#page1.tif source=Assignment - Smith to Omega D#page2.tif

PATENT 507947661 REEL: 063885 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas I, Stewart Gregory Smith, an undersigned inventor, with an address at 732 Nine Gates Road, Yorklyn, Delaware 19736 (hereinafter AASSIGNOR@)have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patents entitled:

Eye Implant Devices And Method And Device For Implanting Such Devices For Treatment Of Glaucoma, U.S. Patent No. 11,395,764

Eye Implant Devices And Method And Device For Implanting Such Devices For Treatment Of Glaucoma, U.S. Patent No. 10/952,897

Eye Implant Devices And Method And Device For Implanting Such Devices For Treatment Of Glaucoma, U.S. Patent No. 10,219,942

Combination Shock And Small Deflection Mitigator With Tire Wall Control In Cornering, U.S. Patent No. 9,944,147

Variable Response Bushing, U.S. Patent No. 8,627,930

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to OmegaD, LLC, a limited liability corporation having an address at 740 Nine Gates Road, Yorklyn, Delaware 19736, (hereinafter AASSIGNEE@), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced patents.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said patents or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE=s expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor=s heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 063885 FRAME: 0643

Inventor	Signature:
mventor	Jigilature.

Schlar Suize

Stewart Gregory Smith

Date: $\frac{5/2}{202}$

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this 2nd day of ___

, 2023

Notary Public

2